

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9442 OF 2003

CEAT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANAND ABASAHEB HAWALDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.R.Adhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.Nagaswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. A.D.Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nayana Buch, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K.Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.R.Adhyarujina, learned Senior Adv. commenced his arguments

at

11.55 A.M. and concluded at 2.30 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Kailas
h Vasdev, learned

Senior Adv. made his submissions till 2.30 P.M. Hearing concluded. Judgment

reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
ggarwal)

(Vijay A

aster
Court Master

Court M

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED:

1. 1995 (5) SCC 75 at P.94
2. 1984 (1) LLJ 388
3. The Maharashtra Recognition to Trade Unions and Prevention of Unfair Labour Practices Act, 1971